



\$~73

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 19247/2025 and CM APPL. 80288/2025**

YOGIETA SONDHI MEHRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajiv Nayar, Sr. Adv. With Ms.
Awantika Manohar, Ms. Parul
Dhurvey, Advs.

versus

**SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA
& ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Neeraj Malhotra, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Ashish Prasad, Mr. Nimish
Kumar, Mr. Mahfooz Nazki, Ms.
Mukta Dutta, Mr. Hasnat Nazki, Advs
for R-1.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar Sr. Adv. with Mr
Dhananjay Baijal, Mr Tilak Singh, Mr
Kshitij Maheshwari Advs for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

13.01.2026

1. Respondent no.1- SEBI seems to have filed the counter-affidavit.
2. However, Mr. Rajiv Nayar, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner prays for time to file rejoinder. He may do so within a period of four weeks.
3. It is submitted by the learned counsel for respondent no.2 that he does not wish to file the counter-affidavit.
4. List on 23.03.2026.



5. Interim order to continue.

PURUSHAINdra KUMAR KAURAV, J

JANUARY 13, 2026

aks/ksr