



\$~74

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 19247/2025 and CM APPL. 80288/2025**

YOGIETA SONDHI MEHRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajiv Nayyar, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Awantika Manohar, Ms. Parul
Dhurvey. Mr. Manan Mehra
Advocates.

versus

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Neeraj Malhotra, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Mahfooz Nazki, Mr. Ashish
Prasad, Mr. Hasnat Nazki and Mr.
Nimish Gupta, Advocates for R-1.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Dhananjay Baijal, and Mr. Tilak
Singh, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **23.03.2026**

1. Mr. Rajiv Nayyar, learned senior counsel submits that there is bereavement in the family of the petitioner. He, therefore, prays for some time to file the rejoinder.
2. At his request, two weeks' further time is granted to file the rejoinder.
3. List on 28.04.2026.
4. Interim order to continue.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

MARCH 23, 2026

Nc