



\$~84

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 19247/2025 & CM APPL. 80288/2025**

YOGIETA SONDHI MEHRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr Rajiv Nayar, Sr Advocate with Ms
Awantika Manohar Ms Parul
Dhurvey Mr Manan Mehra Advocates
Mehra Advocates.

versus

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr Neeraj Malhotra, Senior
Advocate, Ms Mukta Dutta, Mr
Pruthvi Dhinoja, Mr Hasnat Nazki,
Mr Ashish Prasad and Mr Nimish
Gupta Advocates for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

CM APPL. 28275/2026 (permission to file additional documents)

1. The instant application stands allowed subject to reserving objection on behalf of the respondents regarding the applicability of the order dated 10.04.2026 and the necessary consequences.

2. Application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 19247/2025 & CM APPL. 80288/2025

2. The parties submit that pleadings are completed. Let them place on record written submissions along with relevant decisions.

3. List on 14.07.2026.



4. Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 28, 2026/P