



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 19247/2025 & CM APPL. 80288/2025**

YOGIETA SONDHI MEHRA

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Neeraj Malhotra, Senior Advocate for R-1/SEBI (through VC) with Mr. Mahfooz Nazki, Ms. Kukta Dutta, Mr. Nimish Kumar, Mr. Prithvi Dhinoja and Mr. Hasnat Nazki and Mr. Ashish Prasad, Advocate(through VC)s.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar Sr. Advocate, Mr. Dhananjay Baijal, Mr. Tilak Singh, Advocates for Respondent No. 2 (through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

14.07.2026

%

The lawyers are abstaining from work today.

1. List on 25.08.2026.
2. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

JULY 14, 2026/vc